Message

From: Gundell, Katherine [katherine.gundell@latimes.com]

Sent: 12/17/2019 5:51:31 PM

To: Cynthia Robinson [/o=Inglewood/ou=Exchange Administrative Group

(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=e41ffdde22854399b88fa7947a3f9c50-Cynthia Robins]

CC: Mindala Wilcox [/o=Inglewood/ou=Exchange Administrative Group

(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=b46bfd8a1e12482fb4f973bea21d23c4-Mindala Wilcox)

Subject: RE: Legal Ad for Publication

Attachments: NOTICE OF ELECTION TO PROCEED UNDER SECTION 21168.6.8 OF THE PUBLIC RESOURCE CODE_IBEC_City of

Inglewood 2018921056.pdf; Proof_Ad no. 7656567_Dec 19th_LAT_9 col.pdf

Good Evening Cynthia!

Attached is a PDF Proof with pricing and printing details, I know it is difficult to review the Ad with the pages broken up so I have also attached a PDF copy of the Ad in full for you to review.

I will give you a quick call before I leave the office to make sure you received this.

All my best,

Katie Gundell
Inside Sales Associate

Phone (w): 1-(714) 966-4610

E-mail: katherine.gundell@latimes.com **Los Angeles Cimes**

From: Cynthia Robinson <crobinson@cityofinglewood.org>

Sent: Tuesday, December 17, 2019 4:28 PM

To: Gundell, Katherine <katherine.gundell@latimes.com> **Cc:** Mindala Wilcox <mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org>

Subject: Legal Ad for Publication

EXTERNAL SOURCE

Good afternoon Katie,

As discussed this morning, I have attached a draft of the notice we would like to publish this week. Thank you for all your help.

Respectfully,

Cynthia Robinson | Staff Assistant | City of Inglewood **Economic and Community Development Department**

Planning Division | One Manchester Boulevard | Inglewood, CA 90301

V(310) 412-5223 | crobinson@cityofinglewood.org